

2024 Non-Profit of the Year

The Non-Profit of the Year Award is given to an organization which has provided outstanding service to Terrebonne Parish, demonstrated sound management practices and exceptional leadership.

Criteria/Guidelines

• Chamber Involvement – 20%

- Must be a current member of the Chamber for a minimum of 3 consecutive years
- In good standing with the Chamber
- Attend Chamber functions

• Community Impact – 50%

- Be an active 501 (c) organization located and operating in Terrebonne Parish.
- Has shown exemplary support to the Terrebonne area through contributions and support of the community while adhering to the non-profit's mission statement.
- Had a positive influence and impact for the citizens of Terrebonne Parish and/or surrounding communities.
- The mission/objective/goals of the organization reflect a community need.
- The organization has a reputation for integrity in its dealings with clients, volunteers, staff, or other individual/groups.
- Maintained fiscal responsibility with quantitative results of initiative.
- Accomplishments 30%
 - Demonstrated achievement, innovation, and leadership in Terrebonne Parish and/or surrounding communities.
 - Outstanding accomplishments and/or awards.



Houma-Terrebonne Chamber of Commerce 2024 Non-Profit of the Year Nomination Form

In order to be eligible for the award, the non-profit must be a member of the Houma-Terrebonne Chamber of Commerce for a minimum of 3 consecutive years, in good standing with the Chamber, an active 501 (c), located and operating in Terrebonne Parish.

NOMINATION FORM

Your Name: _________Non-Profit being nominated: __________ Contact at nominated organization: _________ Phone: _______E-mail: _______

Note: Please use separate forms for different non-profits.

Please write a brief paragraph explaining why you believe this non-profit should receive the Non-Profit of the Year Award. Please note the criteria/guidelines and add any additional documentations i.e., newspaper articles, letter of recommendation, press release etc.... (If you need additional space, you can add more pages.)

Deadline for submission:

Friday, December 13, 2024

Mail to: Houma-Terrebonne Chamber of Commerce Attn: Non-Profit of the Year 6133 Highway 311 Houma, LA 70360

Email: <u>nicol@houmachamber.com</u> (Subject: Non-Profit of the Year)